 • www.maxlinear.com•  Rev 2.0.0
SP208E / SP211E / SP213E
Data Sheet
Low Power, High ESD +5V RS-232 Transceivers
General Description
The SP208E-SP213E are enhanced transceivers intended
for use in RS-232 and V.28 serial communication.  These
devices feature very low power consumption and single-

SP208E / SP211E / SP213E Low Power, High ESD +5V RS-232 Transceivers Data Sheet Ordering Information
10/21/20  Rev 2.0.0 20
Ordering Information
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/SP208E, www.maxlinear.com/SP211E, and www.maxlinear.com/SP213E for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
3. With 2 active receivers in shutdown.
Table 7:  Ordering Information(1)
Ordering Part Number Drivers Receivers Operating Temperature Range Package Lead-Free(2) Packaging Method
SP208E
SP208ECA-L/TR 4 4 0°C to 70°C SSOP24 Yes Reel
SP208EEA-L/TR 4 4 -40°C to 85°C SSOP24 Yes Reel
SP208EET-L/TR 4 4 -40°C to 85°C WSOIC24 Yes Reel
SP211E
SP211ECA-L/TR 4 5 0°C to 70°C SSOP28 Yes Reel
SP211ECT-L/TR 4 5 0°C to 70°C WSOIC28 Yes Reel
SP211EEA-L/TR 4 5 -40°C to 85°C SSOP28 Yes Reel
SP213E
SP213ECA-L/TR 4 5(3) 0°C to 70°C SSOP28 Yes Reel
SP213EEA-L/TR 4 5(3) -40°C to 85°C SSOP28 Yes Reel